and total liabilities) by the number of outstanding shares of our Class A and Class B common stock. All of our Class B common stock is owned
by Nextel WIP, has substantially identical rights as the Class A common stock and is convertible into Class A common stock at any time upon a
transfer of such shares by Nextel WIP to a third party that is not affiliated with Nextel.

   At September 30, 2003, our net tangible book value was $(95,035,000), or $(0.38) per share of Class A and Class B common stock. After
giving effect to the sale by us of 10,000,000 shares of Class A common stock at an assumed public offering price of $12.03 per share (less
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses we expect to pay in connection with this offering), our as adjusted
net tangible book value at September 30, 2003 would be $20,005,000, or $0.08 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the as
adjusted net tangible book value of $0.46 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $11.95 per share to new investors or
approximately 99% of the assumed offering price of $12.03 per share.

Edgar Filing: NEXTEL PARTNERS INC - Form S-3/A

27

   The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 12.03

Net tangible book value per share at September 30, 2003 $ (0.38)
Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 0.46

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 0.08

Dilution per share to new investors $ 11.95

   The following table shows on an as adjusted basis at September 30, 2003, after giving effect to the number of shares of common stock
purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price paid per share by existing stockholders and by new investors
purchasing Class A common stock in this offering (before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us at an assumed public offering price of $12.03 per share):

Shares Purchased Total Consideration
Average

Price
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 251,654,708 96% $ 1,072,328,000 90% $ 4.26
New investors 10,000,000 4 120,300,000 10 $ 12.03

Total 261,654,708 100% $ 1,192,628,000 100%

   The above computation assumes no exercise of options and no conversion of outstanding convertible senior notes after September 30, 2003.
To the extent that any shares are issued upon exercise of options or conversion of convertible senior notes, there will be further dilution to new
investors. To the extent any shares are issued upon exercise of options we grant in the future, there will be further dilution to new investors.

27

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following selected consolidated financial data should be read together with the consolidated financial statements and related notes and